Docket No.: 14374.68 FORM PTO-1595 (Jodified) 10-08-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Palent and 102570070 and recording attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Varian Medical Systems, Inc. 10. L.03 Name: Varian Medical Systems Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3100 Hansen Way Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304 Other September 25, 2003 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): OPR/FINANCE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/947,716 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: WORKMAN NYDEGGER Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 10/07/2003 LINELLER 00000240 09947716 credited or debited to deposit account 01 FC:8021 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 8. Deposit account number: 23-3178 **60 East South Temple** ZIP: 84111 City: Salt Lake City State: UT (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. atcher 1, 2003

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Eric L. Maschoff

Name of Person Signing

E-Z. Marlel

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Eric L. Maschoff Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 PATENT
Docket No: 14374.68

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Varian Medical Systems, Inc., with its principal place of business located at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of the United States patent application listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Varian Medical Systems Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letter patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This assignment is effective the 25th of Systember, 2003.

Signed this 25 day of Supperfy , 2003.

VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name:

Keith G. Askoff

Position:

Assistant Secretary

Accepted this 25 day of September

VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name:

Joseph B. Phair

Position:

Secretary

W:\14374\0\DFR0000002875V001.DOC

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application

Varian Ref.	Disclosure Title or Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	WN File No
01-013	Anode Sleeve for Stationary Anode X-Ray Tubes	09/06/02	09/947,716	14374.68

3

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014555 FRAME: 0248